TSM1014
Low Consumption Voltage and Current
Controller for Battery Chargers and Adaptors
■ Constant voltage and constant current
control
■ Low consumption
■ Low voltage operation
■ Low external component count

■ Battery chargers
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
ORDER CODES
D
SO-8
(Plastic Package)
S
MiniSO-8
(Plastic Micropackage)
1
2
3
4 5
6
Cc-
Gnd
VccVref
Cc Out 7
8
Cc+
Cv- Cv Out
Part Number Temperature Range Package Packaging VRef (%)  Marking
TSM1014ID
-40 to 105°C
SO-8
Tube 1 M1014
TSM1014IDT Tape & Reel 1 M1014
TSM1014AID Tube 0.5 M1014A
TSM1014AIDT Tape & Reel 0.5 M1014A
TSM1014IST
mini SO-8
Tape & Reel 1 M808
TSM1014AIST Tape & Reel 0.5 M809
July 2004 Revision 1 1/10
TSM1014 Pin Descriptions
1 Pin Descriptions
The table below gives the pin descriptions for both SO8 & MiniSO8 packages.
2 Absolute Maximum Ratings
3 Operating Conditions